

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5145/2010

BHAGWAT PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 22/04/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Brahm S. Nagar,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice in r/o unserved respondents is awaited. Respondent No. 4 has already appeared and filed Vakalatnama. Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed within four weeks. Office is directed is directed to comply with the earlier order dated 8.2.2010. and tag SLP No. 25080/2009. List all the matters together.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar