

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13418/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2011 in CMWP No.
19231/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HEM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASADFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Brahm S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP(C) No. 27162 of 2009.

We direct that status quo as of today shall
be maintained till further orders.(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTERUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This order be read in continuation with the
order of this Court dated 1st of April, 2011. A
sum of Rs. 70,000/- has been deposited in the
Family Court at Kanpur by way of bank drft draw
in favour of the respondent-wife.

We, accordingly, direct that the second instalment of Rs. 70,000/- will now be payable in the month of June, 2011 and the third instalment of the remaining amount of Rs. 64,142/- will now be payable in the month of July, 2011.

We also direct that the maintenance every month will be paid to the respondent wife as per her entitlement by the 7th day of every month in which it falls due. We also clarify that in case there is a default in the payment of any payment of arrears or in the amount of the current maintenance the Special Leave Petition shall be deemed to be dismissed.

In view of the above, attachment of the petitioner's salary be released.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER