

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27948/2009

MODULAR KONCEPT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.TR.SEC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) Nos.30662/09, 3400/10, 36738, 34716/09, 5145, 18792-18793, 34127/10

Date: 06/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Anindita Popli,adv.
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.
Mr.K.S.Rana,adv.
Mr.Brahm's Nagar,adv.
Mr.Ashok Mathur,adv.
Mr.Rohitas S.Nagar,adv.
Mr.Sudarshan Singh Rawat,adv.
Mr.Nikunj Dayal,adv.
Mr.Pramod Dayal,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rahul Raj,adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.27948 and 36738/09 service of show cause notice is complete. No request for counter affidavit. Hence, place the matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.25

-2-

In SLP(C) No.30662/09 service is complete on the Standing Counsel.

In SLP(C) No.34716/09 service is not complete on the State who has already been served in SLP(C) No.30662/09. Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner herein is directed to serve copy of the pleadings on the Standing Counsel and file proof. In both the above cases, respondent is granted four weeks time for filing the respective counter affidavit.

In SLP(C) No.3400 and 5145/10 Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks time for remitting the process fee as a last chance. If process fee is remitted, issue notice. Await.

In SLP(C) No.18792-93/10 await return of notice of respondent Nos.1-3.

In SLP(C) No.34127/10 notice has been served on

respondent Nos.1-3. They are granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

It is submitted by one of the already there is an order to tag the present cases with SLP(C) Nos.30515/10, 13418/11 and 8878/11. Office shall list the matter together if there is for tagging.

List the matter on 12.10.2011.

petitioners that

already an order

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB