

It is submitted by the Ld.counsel for the State of U.P. that the counsel has received copy of the pleadings only in SLP(C) No.30662/09 and in no other case, copy of the pleadings have been served. Petitioner in each of the above case is directed to serve copy of the pleadings on the State within two weeks from today as a last chance, if not served earlier and file proof. The State shall file counter affidavit in each of the above case within four weeks thereafter. No other respondent has got a case that the copy of the pleadings has not been served. Hence, any further submission that copy of the pleadings have not been served, will not be entertained hereafter. All the served respondents are granted four weeks time to file their counter affidavit as a last chance.

Contd....3

ITEM NO.10

-3-

It is submitted that by an earlier order dated 12.10.2011 SLP(C) No.34127/10 was directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court and but by the same order respondent was given an opportunity to file counter affidavit. Since it appears to be a mistake, respondent is given one more opportunity to file counter affidavit as a last chance.

List the matters on 5.01.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB