



UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C)Nos.3416/2009, 5145/2010, 30515/2010,  
8878/2011 and 13418/2011 all the served respondents are  
granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter  
affidavit.

In SLP(C)No.18792-793/2010 the remaining respondents  
have not filed counter affidavit inspite of last chance  
granted. Service is complete. Hence, place the matter  
before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

List the matters on 22.3.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar