

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27948/2009

MODULAR KONCEPT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.TR.SEC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13418 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 30515 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 30662 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 34716 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 36738 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5145 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8878 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 22/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

Ms.Kanika Singh,adv.
Mr.Brahm. S.Naghar,adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur

Mr. Pramod Dayal

Mr. K.S. Rana

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat

contd....2

ITEM NO.7

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma

Mr.Mukul Singh,adv.
Mr.G.V.Rao,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.5145/10 by order dated 5.1.2012 it was noted that the notice was served on Greater Noida as well as on the State. Hence, service is complete on all the respondents as noted earlier. Counter affidavit has not been filed by any of the respondents. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In all other remaining cases, listed today service is complete. The last opportunity granted to the respondent for filing counter affidavit is over. List all the matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

It is submitted by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner that the connected case SLP(C) No.34127/10 was also tagged along with this case, which is not listed today. It appears that service is complete in that matter and hence that matter may also be listed along with other cases before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB