

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27948/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2009 in WP No.42845/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MODULAR KONCEPT & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.TR.SEC.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 13418 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18792-18793 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 30515 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 30662 of 2009
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 3400 of 2010
(With appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 34127 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 34716 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 36738 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 5145 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 8878 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 24/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

- For Petitioner(s) Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.
Mr. Brahm S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
- SLP(C) 18792-93/10 Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.
- SLP(C) 30662/09 Mr.Ashok Srivastav, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.
- SLP(C) 3400/10 Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.
- For Respondent(s) Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
SLP(C) 34716/09 Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 3400/2010

In view of the prayer made in the application for withdrawal of SLP, special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

Rest of the matters

Counter affidavit, if any, by the respondents in four weeks' time finally. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, in three weeks' time thereafter.

Once the pleadings are complete, the Registry is directed to post the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER