

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 4/2014 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30370/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2010 in WPC No.39922/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KAMAL SINGH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

[TO BE LISTED ALONGWITH I.A. NO. 2 IN S.L.P.(C) NO. 30369/2012]

Date: 15/04/2014 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Prayer clause (a) of the application suffers
from typographical errors. However, in the interests
of justice, it is ordered that the present special
leave petition be de-tagged from Special Leave Petition
(Civil) Nos. 17088-17096 of 2012. It is further
directed that the present matter be tagged with Civil
Appeal No. 2197 of 2013 (arising out of Special Leave

2

Petition (Civil) No. 27948 of 2009), Modular Konzept &

Ors. Vs. State of U.P. Tr. Sec. & Ors.

Interlocutory Application No. 4 of 2014 stands
disposed of.

Leave granted in the present special leave
petition.

Status quo, as obtaining today, shall be maintained by all concerned till the disposal of the Appeal.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master