

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2197/2013

MODULAR KONCEPT &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.TR.SEC.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 26/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Gudipati G.Kashyap,adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report states that by order dated 8.08.2014 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber, it has been directed that in view of the amendments made in the Supreme Court Rules, which are going to take effect from 19.08.2014, it is not necessary for the parties to file their respective statement of case and the same is dispensed with. Taking into consideration the contents of the above order, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB