

SECTION – XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED On: 29.01.2015
COURT No.:
ITEM No. :

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2197, 2198, 2195, 2729-2730, 3022, 2704, 2225, 2226, 2705, 2199 of 2013, 4902 and 4928 of 2014

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5 & 6

(Application for modification of Court's order dated 05.07.2010 in Civil Appeal No. 2729-2730 of 2013)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for discharge of erstwhile Adv. Mr. K. S. Rana on behalf of appellant nos. 5 & 6 in Civil Appeal No. 2198 of 2013)

MODULAR KONCEPT & ORS.

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. TR. SEC. & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

These are appeals by special Leave Petitions filed against the judgment and order dated 04.09.2009, 04.09.2009, 04.09.2009, 04.12.2009, 29.07.2010, 29.09.2010, 04.09.2009, 04.09.2009, 04.09.2009, 04.09.2009 and 13.07.2010 of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad in Civil Misc. Writ Petition Nos. 42845 of 2008, 7214 of 2007, 19231 of 2011, 36918 of 2008, 44158 of 2010, 59863 of 2010, 36200 of 2008, 5395 of 2009, 36557 of 2008, 59862, 14156 and 39922 of 2010 respectively.

It is submitted that all respondents are contesting respondents.

SERVICE POSITION OF EACH CIVIL APPEAL IS AS FOLLOWS:

| S. No | Civil Appeal No. | Total Respondents | Service Position | V/A filed | Served through A.D Cards at SLP stage | Served through Affidavit of dasti service at SLP stage | Remarks |
|-------|------------------|-------------------|------------------|---|---|--|---|
| 1 | 2197 | 3 | Service Complete | Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv. on behalf of R. No. 3 | R. Nos. 1 & 2 but no one has entered appearance | | |
| 2 | 2198 | 3 | Service Complete | Mr. G. V. Rao, Adv. On behalf of R. Nos. 1 & 2 and Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv. On behalf of R. No. 3 | | | I. A. 3 (application for discharge of erstwhile adv. Mr. K. S. Rana on behalf of appellant nos. 5 & 6) filed by Dr. Rajiv Sharma, Adv. On behalf of appellant |

| | | | | | | | |
|---|-----------|---|------------------|--|--|---|---|
| 3 | 2195 | 3 | Service Complete | Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv. on behalf of R. No. 3 | R. No. 1 but no one has entered appearance | Certificate of service has been received in respect of R. No. 2 | |
| 4 | 2729-2730 | 3 | Service Complete | Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv. On behalf of R. Nos. 1 & 2 | Proof of service filed on behalf of R. No. 3 but no one has filed Vakalatnama and Appearance | | Application for modification of Court's order dated 05.07.2010 has been filed by the appellant |
| 5 | 3022 | 3 | Service Complete | Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv. on behalf of R. No. 3 | R. Nos. 1 & 2 but no one entered appearance | | Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv. For the appellant has filed an application to bring Lrs. On record of deceased Appellant no. 1 which is defective and defects notified to the adv. Vide this Registry's letter dated 11.09.2014 and subsequent reminder dated 26.11.2014 |
| 6 | 2704 | 3 | Service Complete | | R. Nos 1-3 are served by registered A.D. but no one has entered appearance | | Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv. For the appellant has filed an application to bring Lrs. On record of deceased Appellant no. 2 which is defective and defects notified to the adv. Vide this Registry's letter dated 10.09.2014 and subsequent reminder dated 20.11.2014 |
| 7 | 2225 | 4 | Service Complete | Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv. Filed V/A on behalf of R. Nos. 1-3 and Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv. on behalf of R. No. 4 | | | |

| | | | | | | | |
|----|------|---|------------------|--|--|--|--|
| 8 | 2226 | 3 | Service Complete | Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv. on behalf of R. No. 3 | R. Nos 1-2 are served by registered A.D. but no one has entered appearance | | |
| 9 | 2705 | 4 | Service Complete | Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv. on behalf of R. No. 4 | R. Nos 1-3 are served by registered A.D. but no one has entered appearance | | |
| 10 | 2199 | 3 | Service Complete | Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv. on behalf of R. No. 3 | R. Nos 1-2 are served by registered A.D. but no one has entered appearance | | |
| 11 | 4902 | 3 | Service Complete | Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv. on behalf of R. No. 3 | R. Nos 1-2 are served by registered A.D. but no one has entered appearance | | |
| 12 | 4928 | 3 | Service Complete | Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv. on behalf of R. No. 3 | R. Nos 1-2 are served by registered A.D. but no one has entered appearance | | |

The appeals alongwith application above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Service is complete in all the matters.

Dated this the 28th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Advocate
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advocate
Mr. K. S. Rana, Advocate
Dr. Rajiv Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Surya Kant, Advocate
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Advocate
Mr. G.V Rao, Advocate
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT

REGISTRAR