

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2197/2013

MODULAR KONCEPT & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.TR.SEC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 2195/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2198/2013

(With appln.(s) for discharge of advocate on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2199/2013

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2225/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2226/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2704/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2705/2013

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2729-2730/2013

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3022/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4902/2014

Signature Not Verified

(With Office Report)

Digitally signed by

NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2015.01.31

12:51:01 IST

C.A. No. 4928/2014

Reason:

(With Office Report)

Date : 29/01/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mrs. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.

Mr. Anurag, Adv.

Mr. Brahm S. Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rovin Babu, Adv.

Mr. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. K. S. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Dr. B.K. Jauhari, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Nikhar Berry, Adv.

Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Alka Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these appeals on 10th February, 2015.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar