

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2198/2013

KESARI SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for discharge of advocate on record)

Date : 27/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. S. Rana, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This application has been filed on behalf of the appellant Nos. 5 and 6 for discharge of their erstwhile advocate-on-record, Mr. K.S. Rana and appointment of Dr. Rajeev Sharma in his place. The application is allowed. He is permitted to file vakalatnama on behalf of appellant Nos. 5 and 6.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Pardeep Kumar)
A.R.-cum-P.S.